

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 314/2022
CrIM No. 666/2022**

Avinash Kumar (Azad)

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Firdous Ahmed Qazi

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.04.2022

Issue notice to the respondent for filing objections.

List on 20.05.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, proceedings pending before the Court of Special Mobile Magistrate Electricity, Jammu in criminal complaint titled "Firdous Ahmed Qazi vs Avinash Azad & Anr." shall remain stayed.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
27.04.2022
Vijay