

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 314/2022
CrIM No. 666/2022

Avinash Kumar (Azad) Reported Early times Newspaper Jammu.
...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nikhil Narayan, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Firdous Ahmed Qazi ...Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List on 01.08.2022.

Meantime, response.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.05.2022
Renu