

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 314/2022
CrIM No. 666/2022

Avinash Kumar (Azad) Reporter Early
Times Newspaper Jammu.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Firdous Ahmed Qazi

..... Respondents(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2022

As per the report of the Registry, steps for service of the respondent have not been taken.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for service of the respondent within a week's time, whereafter, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 28.11.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
28.10.2022
Renu