

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 314/2022

Avinash Kumar (Azad)

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms.HimaniKhajuria, Advocate

V/s

Firdous Ahmed Qazi

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.11.2022**

Steps for service upon the respondent have not been taken yet. Learnd counsel for the petitioner to do the needful within two weeks.

Liston 10.02.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.11.2022  
Vijay