

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 314/2022

Avinash Kumar (Azad)

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. HimaniKhajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

vs

Firdous Ahmed Qazi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2025

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.
2. In the interest of justice, case stands adjourned for awaiting appearance of respondent.
3. List on 06.05.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
18.03.2025
Suraj