

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 314/2022

Avinash Kumar Reporter Early
Times Newspaper

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pankaj Kattal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Adv.

V/s

Firdous Ahmed Qazi

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Khajuria, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he does not want to file any response to the present petition. His statement is taken on record.

Send for scanned copy of the trial court record.

List on 07.07.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2025
Sneha