

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

39

CRM(M) No. 314/2022

Avinash Kumar (Azad)Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pankaj Katal, Advocate.

vs

Firdous Ahmed Qazi Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.07.2025

There is no report of the Registry regarding the trial court record, scanned copy whereof was sent for on last date of hearing.

Learned Registrar Judicial is directed to look into the matter, take action against the concerned and report.

List on 29.08.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.07.2025
Abinash